
Official Gamesheet Champions Hockey League

Competition CHL 2019/20 Place Tissot Arena Date 31.08.2019 Start 17:45 (UTC) Attendance 3069 Gameday 2

Home (A) EHC Biel-Bienne

No. Name Pos. L SoG

1 HILLER Jonas GK 1

41 PAUPE Elien GK 2

3 SCHNEIDER Peter F 3 2

4 FEY Kevin A D 2 0

9 RIAT Damien F 3 4

10 CUNTI Luca F 2 1

12 TSCHANTRÉ Mathieu C F 1 1

13 SALMELA Anssi D 2 4

15 KOHLER Gilian F 4 0

21 FUCHS Jason F 3 0

22 SATARIC Rajan D 4 0

25 RAJALA Toni TS F 1 5

27 RATHGEB Yannick D 3 2

29 FORSTER Beat D 3 0

33 ULMER Stefan D 4 0

40 NEUENSCHWANDER Jan A F 4 0

42 KARAFFA Roman F 2 0

44 KREIS Samuel D 1 0

58 GUSTAFSSON Anton F 4 2

73 KUENZLE Mike F 2 2

78 POULIOT Marc-Antoine F 1 4

90 MOSER Janis D 1 1

     

Goals

# Time G A1 A2 GS P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 N1 N2 N3 N4 N5 N6

1 58:52 9 78 13 5/4 9 78 13 25 3 71 61 19 13

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

Penalties

Time No. Min Penalty Start End

08:08 21 2 TOO-M 08:08 10:08

15:52 58 2 TRIP 15:52 17:52

22:42 21 2 TRIP 22:42 24:42

49:02 29 2 HOOK 49:02 51:02

53:11 73 2 INTRF 53:11 55:11

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Team Manager: Ma Head Coach: Antti Tormanen Assistant Coach: Andres Olsson

Visitor (B) Tappara Tampere

No. Name Pos. L SoG

30 HELJANKO Christian GK 1

34 GARTEIG Michael GK 2

4 SUHONEN Teemu D 1 7

9 BERTRAND Charles F 1 2

11 VIRTA Patrik F 2 3

13 KEMILÄINEN Valtteri D 2 2

15 UTUNEN Toni D 3 0

18 MÄNTYLÄ Tuukka A D 4 1

19 BLOOD Ben D 2 2

20 OJAMÄKI Niko F 2 2

21 PUISTOLA Patrik F 4 0

23 VAUHKONEN Olavi F 4 6

26 KARJALAINEN Jere F 2 4

33 VITTASMÄKI Veli-Matti D 1 0

40 OLLIKAINEN Anton F 4 0

61 JASU Juhani A F 4 2

70 LEHTONEN Matias F 3 1

71 KUUSELA Kristian C F 1 2

76 LEVTCHI Anton F 3 3

86 MORLEY Tyler F 1 1

91 YTTERELL Alexander D 3 1

96 MOILANEN Sami TS F 3 1

     

Goals

# Time G A1 A2 GS P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 N1 N2 N3 N4 N5 N6

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

Penalties

Time No. Min. Penalty Start End

22:42 13 2 INTRF 22:42 24:42

25:12 13 2 TRIP 25:12 27:12

37:20 19 2 INTRF 37:20 39:20

57:59 20 2 DELAY 57:59 58:52

60:00 13 2 CROSS 60:00 60:00

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Team Manager: Kristian Kuusela Head Coach: Jukka Rautakorpi Assistant Coach: Marko Ojanen

Game Summary Saves Goalie Summary Goalie Changes

Period G A:B SoG A:B PIM A:B PPG A:B SHG A:B

1 0:0 8:16 4:0 0:0 0:0

2 0:0 14:6 2:6 0:0 0:0

3 1:0 6:18 4:2 1:0 0:0

TOTAL 1:0 28:40 10:10 1:0 0:0

      

 

GKA1 GKA2 EGA GKB1 GKB2 EGB

16    8    

6    14    

18    5    

40    27    

      

      

No. A Min GA No. B Min GA

1 60:00 0 30 59:35 1

      

      

Local start time: 19:45 Local end time: 22:00

Timeout A: Timeout B:

 

Time GKA GKB

00:00 1 30

60:00 -- --

   

   

   

 

Referee: Stanislav Raming (RUS) Referee 2: Mark Lemelin (SUI) Goal judge: Doctor: Ambulance Biel-Bienne

Scorekeeper: Dominique Vuillemin Linesmen: Dominik Altmann (SUI), Marc-Henri Progin Supervisor: Timekeeper: Guido Thommen

Sign. Team A:  Sign. Team B:  Sign. Scorekeeper:  Sign. Referee:  

printed: 22:20:55 31.08.2019



Lineups
Gameday

2

Series

 

Home

EHC Biel-Bienne

Visitor

Tappara Tampere

Date

31.08.2019

Time

17:45

Place

Tissot Arena

EHC Biel-Bienne

GK1 1   HILLER Jonas  GK2 41   PAUPE Elien  GK3      

1 RD 44   KREIS Samuel  90   MOSER Janis  LD

RW 25   RAJALA Toni  78   POULIOT Marc-Antoine  12   TSCHANTRÉ Mathieu  LW

2 13   SALMELA Anssi  4   FEY Kevin  

73   KUENZLE Mike  10   CUNTI Luca  42   KARAFFA Roman  

3 29   FORSTER Beat  27   RATHGEB Yannick  

3   SCHNEIDER Peter  21   FUCHS Jason  9   RIAT Damien  

4 22   SATARIC Rajan  33   ULMER Stefan  

15   KOHLER Gilian  58   GUSTAFSSON Anton  40   NEUENSCHWANDER Jan  

5                

Head Coach: Antti Tormanen
 

Tappara Tampere

GK1 30   HELJANKO Christian  GK2 34   GARTEIG Michael  GK3      

1 RD 4   SUHONEN Teemu  33   VITTASMÄKI Veli-Matti  LD

RW 9   BERTRAND Charles  86   MORLEY Tyler  71   KUUSELA Kristian  LW

2 13   KEMILÄINEN Valtteri  19   BLOOD Ben  

26   KARJALAINEN Jere  11   VIRTA Patrik  20   OJAMÄKI Niko  

3 91   YTTERELL Alexander  15   UTUNEN Toni  

76   LEVTCHI Anton  70   LEHTONEN Matias  96   MOILANEN Sami  

4 21   PUISTOLA Patrik  18   MÄNTYLÄ Tuukka  

23   VAUHKONEN Olavi  61   JASU Juhani  40   OLLIKAINEN Anton  

5                

Head Coach: Jukka Rautakorpi
 

Referee Referee Linesman Linesman

Stanislav Raming (RUS) Mark Lemelin (SUI) Dominik Altmann (SUI) Marc-Henri Progin
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Team Game Rosters
Gameday

2

Series

 

Home

EHC Biel-Bienne

Visitor

Tappara Tampere

Date

31.08.2019

Time

17:45

Place

Tissot Arena

EHC Biel-Bienne Tappara Tampere

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth Starting
six

GK 1 HILLER Jonas 12.02.1982 X

GK 41 PAUPE Elien 02.08.1995

F 3 SCHNEIDER Peter 04.04.1991

D 4 FEY Kevin A 08.12.1990

F 9 RIAT Damien 26.02.1997

F 10 CUNTI Luca 04.07.1989

F 12 TSCHANTRÉ Mathieu C 04.04.1984 X

D 13 SALMELA Anssi 13.08.1984

F 15 KOHLER Gilian 27.05.2000

F 21 FUCHS Jason 14.09.1995

D 22 SATARIC Rajan 01.04.1992

F 25 RAJALA Toni TS 29.03.1991 X

D 27 RATHGEB Yannick 24.10.1995

D 29 FORSTER Beat 02.02.1983

D 33 ULMER Stefan 01.12.1990

F 40 NEUENSCHWANDER Jan A 10.01.1993

F 42 KARAFFA Roman 26.03.1999

D 44 KREIS Samuel 04.04.1994 X

F 58 GUSTAFSSON Anton 25.02.1990

F 73 KUENZLE Mike 26.12.1993

F 78 POULIOT Marc-Antoine 22.05.1985 X

D 90 MOSER Janis 06.06.2000 X

    

      

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth Starting
six

GK 30 HELJANKO Christian 02.04.1997 X

GK 34 GARTEIG Michael 05.11.1991

D 4 SUHONEN Teemu 01.02.1989 X

F 9 BERTRAND Charles 05.02.1991 X

F 11 VIRTA Patrik 06.03.1996

D 13 KEMILÄINEN Valtteri 16.12.1991

D 15 UTUNEN Toni 27.04.2000

D 18 MÄNTYLÄ Tuukka A 25.05.1981

D 19 BLOOD Ben 15.03.1989

F 20 OJAMÄKI Niko 17.06.1995

F 21 PUISTOLA Patrik 11.01.2001

F 23 VAUHKONEN Olavi 24.01.1989

F 26 KARJALAINEN Jere 23.05.1992

D 33 VITTASMÄKI Veli-Matti 03.07.1990 X

F 40 OLLIKAINEN Anton 11.03.1993

F 61 JASU Juhani A 19.01.1988

F 70 LEHTONEN Matias 04.08.1995

F 71 KUUSELA Kristian C 19.02.1983 X

F 76 LEVTCHI Anton 28.11.1995

F 86 MORLEY Tyler 19.12.1991 X

D 91 YTTERELL Alexander 01.07.1991

F 96 MOILANEN Sami TS 22.01.1999

    

      

Team Manager Team Manager
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Team Roster
Gameday

2

Series

 

Home

EHC Biel-Bienne

Visitor

Tappara Tampere

Date

31.08.2019

Time

17:45

Place

Tissot Arena

EHC Biel-Bienne

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth

GK 1 HILLER Jonas 12.02.1982

F 3 SCHNEIDER Peter 04.04.1991

D 4 FEY Kevin 08.12.1990

F 7 TANNER Ramon 28.08.1999

F 8 LUETHI Fabian 21.08.1989

F 9 RIAT Damien 26.02.1997

F 10 CUNTI Luca 04.07.1989

F 12 TSCHANTRÉ Mathieu 04.04.1984

D 13 SALMELA Anssi 13.08.1984

F 15 KOHLER Gilian 27.05.2000

CE 21 FUCHS Jason 14.09.1995

D 22 SATARIC  Rajan 01.04.1992

D 23 PRYSI David 14.01.2000

F 25 RAJALA Toni 29.03.1991

D 27 RATHGEB Yannick 24.10.1995

D 29 FORSTER Beat 02.02.1983

D 33 ULMER Stefan 01.12.1990

F 40 NEUENSCHWANDER Jan 10.01.1993

GK 41 PAUPE Elien 02.08.1995

F 42 KARAFFA Roman 26.03.1999

D 44 KREIS Samuel 04.04.1994

F 58 GUSTAFSSON Anton 25.02.1990

F 61 HUEGLI Michael 30.11.1995

F 73 KUENZLE Mike 26.12.1993

F 78 POULIOT Marc-Antoine 22.05.1985

D 90 MOSER Janis 06.06.2000

F 91 WUEST Simon 05.05.2000

F 96 BRUNNER Damien 09.03.1986

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

Team Manager
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Team Roster
Gameday

2

Series

 

Home

EHC Biel-Bienne

Visitor

Tappara Tampere

Date

31.08.2019

Time

17:45

Place

Tissot Arena

Tappara Tampere

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth

RD 4 SUHONEN Teemu 01.02.1989

LD 5 WEHMAS Jeremi 01.12.1998

RW 9 BERTRAND Charles 05.02.1991

F 11 VIRTA Patrik 06.03.1996

RD 13 KEMILÄINEN Valtteri 16.12.1991

LD 15 UTUNEN Toni 27.04.2000

D 18 MÄNTYLÄ Tuukka 25.05.1981

D 19 BLOOD Ben 15.03.1989

RW 20 OJAMÄKI Niko 17.06.1995

F 21 PUISTOLA Patrik 11.01.2001

RW 23 VAUHKONEN Olavi 24.01.1989

F 26 KARJALAINEN Jere 23.05.1992

CE 28 MALINEN Jarkko 17.03.1988

GK 30 HELJANKO Christian 02.04.1997

D 33 VITTASMÄKI Veli-Matti 03.07.1990

GK 34 GARTEIG Michael 05.11.1991

F 35 SIMONTAIVAL Kasper 11.01.2002

F 40 OLLIKAINEN Anton 11.03.1993

F 42 RAUHALA Otto 12.04.1995

D 50 ROUHIAINEN Jere 19.01.1996

CE 61 JASU Juhani 19.01.1988

F 70 LEHTONEN Matias 04.08.1995

F 71 KUUSELA Kristian 19.02.1983

F 76 LEVTCHI Anton 28.11.1995

CE 86 MORLEY Tyler 19.12.1991

RD 91 YTTERELL Alexander 01.07.1991

F 96 MOILANEN Sami 22.01.1999

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

Team Manager
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Shots and Faceoff Report
Gameday

2

Series

 

Home

EHC Biel-Bienne

Visitor

Tappara Tampere

Date

31.08.2019

Time

17:45

Place

Tissot Arena

EHC Biel-Bienne Tappara Tampere

No. Name FO+ FO- % SOG

1 HILLER Jonas    

41 PAUPE Elien    

3 SCHNEIDER Peter 0 0 0 2

4 FEY Kevin 0 0 0 0

9 RIAT Damien 0 0 0 4

10 CUNTI Luca 7 4 63 1

12 TSCHANTRÉ Mathieu 1 0 100 1

13 SALMELA Anssi 0 0 0 4

15 KOHLER Gilian 0 0 0 0

21 FUCHS Jason 3 1 75 0

22 SATARIC Rajan 0 0 0 0

25 RAJALA Toni 0 0 0 5

27 RATHGEB Yannick 0 0 0 2

29 FORSTER Beat 0 0 0 0

33 ULMER Stefan 0 0 0 0

40 NEUENSCHWANDER Jan 4 2 66 0

42 KARAFFA Roman 0 0 0 0

44 KREIS Samuel 0 0 0 0

58 GUSTAFSSON Anton 2 11 15 2

73 KUENZLE Mike 1 3 25 2

78 POULIOT Marc-Antoine 9 6 60 4

90 MOSER Janis 0 0 0 1

      

 TOTAL 27 27 50 28

No. Name FO+ FO- % SOG

30 HELJANKO Christian    

34 GARTEIG Michael    

4 SUHONEN Teemu 0 0 0 7

9 BERTRAND Charles 0 0 0 2

11 VIRTA Patrik 2 10 16 3

13 KEMILÄINEN Valtteri 0 0 0 2

15 UTUNEN Toni 0 0 0 0

18 MÄNTYLÄ Tuukka 0 0 0 1

19 BLOOD Ben 0 0 0 2

20 OJAMÄKI Niko 0 0 0 2

21 PUISTOLA Patrik 0 0 0 0

23 VAUHKONEN Olavi 2 1 66 6

26 KARJALAINEN Jere 0 0 0 4

33 VITTASMÄKI Veli-Matti 0 0 0 0

40 OLLIKAINEN Anton 0 0 0 0

61 JASU Juhani 12 6 66 2

70 LEHTONEN Matias 0 0 0 1

71 KUUSELA Kristian 0 0 0 2

76 LEVTCHI Anton 2 3 40 3

86 MORLEY Tyler 9 6 60 1

91 YTTERELL Alexander 0 0 0 1

96 MOILANEN Sami 0 1 0 1

      

 TOTAL 27 27 50 40

printed: 22:20:55 31.08.2019



Tissot Arena

31.08.2019
START 17:45 (UTC)

CHAMPIONS HOCKEY LEAGUE
SEASON 2019/20

GROUP STAGE

Report created 22:20:57 31.08.2019

GAME SUMMARY

EHC Biel-Bienne – Tappara Tampere 1 - 0 (0 - 0, 0 - 0, 1 - 0)
Attendance Referees Linesmen
3069 Stanislav Raming (RUS), Mark Lemelin (SUI) Dominik Altmann (SUI), Marc-Henri Progin

Team Statistics
Period Goals SVS SOG PIM PPT PPG SHG

1 0:0 16:8 8:16 4:0 00:00 : 04:00 0:0 0:0
2 0:0 6:14 14:6 2:6 04:00 : 00:00 0:0 0:0
3 1:0 18:5 6:18 4:2 00:54 : 04:00 1:0 0:0

Total 1:0 40:27 28:40 10:10 04:53 : 08:00 1:0 0:0

Period 1
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

GK 0:00 TAP 30 Christian Heljanko Goalkeeper in
GK 0:00 BIE 1 Jonas Hiller Goalkeeper in
Penalty 8:08 10:08 BIE 2 m in. 21 Jason Fuchs Too many men
Penalty 15:52 17:52 BIE 2 m in. 58 Anton Gustafsson Tripping

Period 2
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

Penalty 22:42 24:42 BIE 2 m in. 21 Jason Fuchs Tripping
Penalty 22:42 24:42 TAP 2 min. 13 Valtteri Kemiläinen Interference
Penalty 25:12 27:12 TAP 2 min. 13 Valtteri Kemiläinen Tripping
Penalty 37:20 39:20 TAP 2 min. 19 Ben Blood Interference

Period 3
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

Penalty 49:02 51:02 BIE 2 m in. 29 Beat Forster Hooking
Penalty 53:11 55:11 BIE 2 m in. 73 Mike Kuenzle Interference
Penalty 57:59 58:52 TAP 2 min. 20 Niko Ojamäki Delay of game
Goal 58:52 1:0 BIE PP1 9 Damien Riat 1 78 Marc-Antoine Pouliot, 13 Anssi Salmela
GK 59:35 TAP Goalkeeper out

Overtime
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

Penalty 60:00 60:00 TAP 2 min. 13 Valtteri Kemiläinen Cross-checking

Goalie Summary

BIE - EHC Biel-Bienne
No Name SOG SVS MIP

1 Jonas Hiller 40 40 60:00
41 Elien Paupe 0 0 0:00

TAP - Tappara Tampere
No Name SOG SVS MIP
30 Christian Heljanko 28 27 59:35
34 Michael Garteig 0 0 0:00

Tissot Arena

31.08.2019
START 17:45 (UTC)

CHAMPIONS HOCKEY LEAGUE
SEASON 2019/20

GROUP STAGE

Player Statistics
Team: BIE (red)

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- 1 2 3 OT TOT

Total 1 2 3 10 27 27 0 50.0 8 14 6 0 28 0



Report created 22:20:57 31.08.2019

90 DE Janis Moser 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 12 17 0 05:49 04:14 08:08 00:00 18:11
44 DE Samuel Kreis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 13 0 05:42 06:39 08:22 00:00 20:43
12 FW Mathieu Tschantré (C) 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 100 1 0 0 0 1 8 7 0 05:21 07:15 05:03 00:00 17:39
78 FW Marc-Antoine Pouliot 0 1 1 0 9 6 3 60 3 1 0 0 4 11 5 0 04:26 07:14 04:44 00:00 16:24
25 FW Toni Rajala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 5 11 9 0 04:18 07:24 05:35 00:00 17:17

4 DE Kevin Fey (A) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 10 0 04:31 07:03 04:02 00:00 15:36
13 DE Anssi Salmela 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 4 15 10 0 05:20 07:03 07:14 00:00 19:37
42 FW Roman Karaffa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 7 0 04:22 02:49 02:21 00:00 09:32
10 FW Luca Cunti 0 0 0 0 7 4 3 64 0 1 0 0 1 9 11 0 04:24 05:53 05:02 00:00 15:19
73 FW Mike Kuenzle 0 0 0 2 1 3 -2 25 1 1 0 0 2 10 15 0 05:56 06:30 06:31 00:00 18:57

27 DE Yannick Rathgeb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 6 12 0 04:14 06:05 03:33 00:00 13:52
29 DE Beat Forster 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 17 0 05:33 03:08 04:14 00:00 12:55

9 FW Damien Riat 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 4 8 15 0 04:40 05:11 05:33 00:00 15:24
21 CE Jason Fuchs 0 0 0 4 3 1 2 75 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 04:17 00:38 00:00 00:00 04:55

3 FW Peter Schneider 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 9 18 0 03:51 06:29 04:41 00:00 15:01

33 DE Stefan Ulmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 03:35 00:00 00:00 00:00 03:35
22 DE Rajan Sataric 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 0 05:04 04:21 04:07 00:00 13:32
40 FW Jan Neuenschwander

(A)
0 0 0 0 4 2 2 67 0 0 0 0 0 4 15 0 06:11 03:44 07:28 00:00 17:23

58 FW Anton Gustafsson 0 0 0 2 2 11 -9 15 0 0 2 0 2 4 17 0 04:46 03:34 05:36 00:00 13:56
15 FW Gilian Kohler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 11 0 03:09 02:26 03:47 00:00 09:22

1 GK Jonas Hiller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
41 GK Elien Paupe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00

Total 1 2 3 10 27 27 0 50.0 8 14 6 0 28 0

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- 1 2 3 OT TOT

Team: TAP (white)

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- 1 2 3 OT TOT
33 DE Veli-Matti Vittasmäki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 3 0 06:43 08:14 04:02 00:00 18:59

4 RD Teemu Suhonen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 7 18 8 0 04:37 05:32 06:45 00:00 16:54
71 FW Kristian Kuusela (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 8 0 05:43 08:12 06:10 00:00 20:05
86 CE Tyler Morley 0 0 0 0 9 6 3 60 1 0 0 0 1 9 8 0 05:58 06:24 05:59 00:00 18:21

9 RW Charles Bertrand 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 5 6 0 05:49 04:57 05:28 00:00 16:14

19 DE Ben Blood 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 13 9 0 04:55 06:13 06:58 00:00 18:06
13 RD Valtteri Kemiläinen 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 8 10 0 06:13 07:10 08:24 00:00 21:47
20 RW Niko Ojamäki 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 14 6 0 06:52 04:46 07:45 00:00 19:23
11 FW Patrik Virta 0 0 0 0 2 10 -8 17 3 0 0 0 3 11 5 0 07:16 04:18 06:09 00:00 17:43
26 FW Jere Karjalainen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 4 11 6 0 07:29 04:38 07:01 00:00 19:08

15 LD Toni Utunen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 14 0 03:56 04:28 01:51 00:00 10:15
91 RD Alexander Ytterell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 15 9 0 05:09 03:48 05:01 00:00 13:58
96 FW Sami Moilanen 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 1 0 1 16 11 0 04:38 03:17 03:46 00:00 11:41
70 FW Matias Lehtonen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 9 6 0 01:17 00:00 03:41 00:00 04:58
76 FW Anton Levtchi 0 0 0 0 2 3 -1 40 2 0 1 0 3 19 10 0 04:29 03:06 04:35 00:00 12:10

18 DE Tuukka Mäntylä (A) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 10 5 0 03:48 04:37 02:32 00:00 10:57
21 FW Patrik Puistola 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 04:07 02:00 00:00 00:00 06:07
40 FW Anton Ollikainen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 0 02:05 02:22 01:48 00:00 06:15
61 CE Juhani Jasu (A) 0 0 0 0 12 6 6 67 0 1 1 0 2 14 8 0 04:58 06:18 05:45 00:00 17:01
23 RW Olavi Vauhkonen 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 67 2 1 3 0 6 13 7 0 04:20 02:44 05:26 00:00 12:30

30 GK Christian Heljanko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
34 GK Michael Garteig 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00

Total 0 0 0 10 27 27 0 50.0 16 6 18 0 40 0
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